

ssp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.7531 OF 2014

Idea Cellular Limited & Anr. ...Petitioners  
vs.  
Maharashtra State Electricity  
Distribution Company Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Pradeep Sancheti, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Jayesh  
Desai & Mr.S.Bhatt i/b Mr.Singhi & Co. for the  
Petitioners  
Mr.Rahul Sinha i/b DSK Legal for the respondents

CORAM : A.S.OKA, &  
A.S.CHANDURKAR, JJ.  
DATE : AUGUST 13,2014

P.C.:

. Not on board. Taken on board.

1 Heard learned senior counsel for the  
petitioners and the learned counsel for the first  
respondent.

2 This petition shall be listed on 24<sup>th</sup> September  
2014 along with Writ Petition Nos.6292 of 2014 and  
9875 of 2013.

3 While keeping the objection of the respondents  
open regarding maintainability of the petition, by  
way of ad-interim relief, till the next date, we  
restrain the respondents from taking any coercive  
action on the basis of the impugned communication

dated 31<sup>st</sup> July 2014. The learned senior counsel for the petitioners states that the petitioners are regularly paying the charges at the rate applicable to the industries. It will be open for the first respondent to file a reply.

(A.S.CHANDURKAR,J.)

(A.S.OKA,J.)