

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7531 OF 2014

Ideal Cellular Limited And Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company
Limited, Through Managing Director And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6292 OF 2014

Idea Cellular Limited And Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd,
Through Managing Director And Anr. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8770 OF 2016

Idea Cellular Limited And Another. ...Petitioner
Versus
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd.
Through Its Managing Director And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9875 OF 2013

Idea Cellular Limited And Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company
Limited, Through Managing Director And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11320 OF 2015

Idea Cellular Limited And Anr. ...Petitioner
Versus
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd
Through Managing Director And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11419 OF 2014

Vodafone India Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company
Limited And Ors. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Later on: Mr. Durgaprasad Halwai i/b Singhi & Co., for Petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Sinha a/w Mr. Soham Bhalerao i/b DSK Legal for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

**CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATE: 08 APRIL 2025

P.C.

1. In the first half, when the petition was called, none present.
2. Again in the second half, when petition was called out, none appears for the petitioner, it appears that due to passage of time the petitioner has lost interest in prosecuting this petition.
3. Dismissed for want of prosecution.

Later on:

4. Mr. Durgaprasad Halwai, learned counsel appears for the petitioner and prays for restoration of this petition to the file of this Court.
5. Accordingly the petition is restored.
6. Stand over to **9 April 2025**.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)